

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**WPS No. 5782 of 2021**

- Shrimati Meena Sharma Wd/o Late Shri Manoj Kumar Sharma Aged About 58 Years Assistant Teacher Dau Raru Prasad National Higher Secondary School, Durg Tahsil And District Durg Chhattisgarh.

---- Petitioner**Versus**

1. State Of Chhattisgarh Through The Secretary School Education Department, Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Atal Nagar, Naya Raipur, District Raipur Chhattisgarh
2. Joint Director School Education Department. Durg District Durg Chhattisgarh.
3. District Education Officer Durg District Durg Chhattisgarh
4. President, district Education Society, Durg District Durg Chhattisgarh
4. President, Dau Raru Prasad National Higher Secondary School, Durg Chhattisgarh
5. Shrimati Prabha Yadava Upper Division Teacher, Dau Raru Prasad National, Higher Secondary School Durg Chhattisgarh
6. Smt. Pallavi Komerwar Upper Division Teacher, Dau Raru Prasad National, Higher Secondary School, Durg Chhattisgarh
7. Smt. Shilpa Sharma Upper Division Teacher Dau Raru Prasad National, Higher Secondary School, Durg Chhattisgarh

---- Respondents

For Petitioner: : None.

For the State/Respondents No.1 to 3: : Ms. Beenu Sharma, P.L.

Single Bench: Hon'ble Shri Sanjay S. Agrawal, J**Order On Board****27.10.2021**

1. The case was listed on 25.10.2021, since then the same was called on regularly, but no one had appeared nor any representation has been made on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. In the above circumstance, in absence of any representation, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss this petition for non-prosecution.

3. Accordingly, this petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
JUDGE

vivek