

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5782 of 2021****SHRIMATI MEENA SHARMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/04/2026	Mr. Shashi Kumar Kushwaha and Mr. G. P. Mathur, on behalf of Mr. Barun Kumar Chakrabarty, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Topilal Bareth, P. L. for the State. Mr. B. P. Singh, counsel for respondents No. 4 to 7. As prayed by Mr. Kushwaha, two weeks' time is granted to file order of appointment. Call the matter after two weeks. Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey Judge
Nadim	